SAIL RITES BENGAL WAGON INDUSTRY PRIVATE LIMITED (SRBWIPL) (A Joint Venture Company of SAIL and RITES)

CIN: U352000DL2010PTC211955

Regd Office: Scope Minar, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092 Admin Office & Works: Kulti, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, W.B, PIN: 713343 e-mail address: srbwipl2020@gmail.com

No. SRBWIPL/Corrigendum/Pollution Control/M/2022-23/01 Date 30^{th} November. 2022

Corrigendum-1

Sub: Corrigendum to the tender for engagement of contractor for consultancy & liasoning to obtain "Consent to Operate" from West Bengal Pollution Control Board for manufacturing of new wagons and rehabilitation of wagons at SRBWIPL Factory.

Ref: i) Tender No. SRBWIPL/Pollution Control/M/2022-23/01, Dated 19th November, 2022

With reference to the tender mentioned above which was published on 19.11.2022 through our website www.srbwipl.com the following corrigendum has been issued as per the discretion of the competent authority.

SI No	As per tender	To be read as
1	Sealed tenders in single packet system is invited from the agencies registered with the West Bengal Pollution Control Board for Consultancy & liasoning to obtain "Consent to Operate" for manufacturing of new wagons and rehabilitation of wagons at SRBWIPL Factory, Kulti"	Sealed tenders in single packet system is invited for Consultancy & liasoning to obtain "Consent to Operate" for manufacturing of new wagons and rehabilitation of wagons at SRBWIPL Factory, Kulti"
2	Annexure – I Note 1) The agencies registered with West Bengal Pollution Control Board only are technically eligible to quote.	Annexure – I Note 1) The result of the test report related to pollution will be tested from the authorized laboratory of WBPCB
3	Annexure – II 1.5 Copy of WBPCB accreditation certificate.	Annexure – II 1.5 Withdrawn
4	Last Date & Time of Submission: By 12:00 PM on 03.12.2022 Date & Time for opening of tender: At 12:30	Last Date & Time of Submission: By 12:00 PM on 10.12.2022 Date & Time for opening of tender: At 12:30
	PM on 03.12.2022	PM on 10.12.2022

For SAIL RITES Bengal Wagon Industry Pvt. Ltd.

DGM/Purchase